

AMENDMENT 2

**Request for Proposal (RFP)
UOG RFP No. P26-01**

Date Issued: January 20, 2026

"GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES"

This is to notify all prospective offerors of the following amendment set forth below:

1.1 Question and Answer Sheet 1 set forth as attached.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.



Damian Guerrero
Procurement Manager

Please acknowledge receipt and return by email to uog.bids@triton.uog.edu:

Name of company: _____

Print Name/Signature/Date

QUESTION & ANSWER SHEET NO.1

January 20, 2026

In response to the written "Questions" and/or 'Request for Clarifications' UOG received as of January 16, 2025 @ 8:44 am from vendor: Camacho Taitano LLP

Question 1: Will UOG accept a joint proposal from two law firms as a single offer?

Answer: UOG: UOG is not able to accept a joint proposal from two different law firms as a single offer. Generally, a lawyer shall not make a false or misleading communication about the lawyer or the lawyer's services. Rule 7.1, Guam Rules of Professional Conduct (GRPC). Additionally, lawyers shall not use a firm name, letterhead, or other professional designation that violates Rule 7.1, GRPC. Rule 7.5(a), GRPC. Lawyers may state or imply that they practice in a partnership or other organization only when that is the fact. Rule 7.5(d), GRPC. Finally, it is professional misconduct for a lawyer to violate or attempt to violate the Rules of Professional Conduct, knowingly assist or induce another to do so, or do so through the acts of another. Rule 8.4(a), GRPC.

Question 2: Please clarify the electronic submission process. Should the electronic proposal be emailed to uog.bids@triton.uog.edu and submitted via the provided link, or should the proposal be submitted through the link with the price proposal sent via email?

Answer: UOG: Bid Submission Link will be provided on the bid submission deadline, Friday, January 23, 2026. Please ensure you drop off/mail your original hard copy to UOG Procurement Office and submit your electronic copies to this link on or before 4:00 pm, Chamorro Standard Time.

Question 3: Will UOG accept copies of the required forms, with the originals to be submitted prior to the award or another specified date?

Answer: UOG: Original forms are required upon submission of proposals.